Northern Marianas College Board Of Regents Policy

SUBJECT:	Board Operations	EFFECTIVE:	August 08, 2013
SECTION:	1020	POLICY NAME:	Institutional Governance
ACCJC Standard/Policy:	Standard III CFR's 3.6; 3.7; 3.8; 3.9; 3.10		

The Northern Marianas College Board of Regents recognizes the importance of participatory governance and acknowledges the following:

The faculty shall be represented by the Faculty Assembly and the Faculty Senate, the staff shall be represented by the Staff Assembly and Staff Senate, and the students shall be represented by the Associated Students of Northern Marianas College and its officers. All procedures relating to the Faculty Assembly and Faculty Senate, the Staff Assembly and Staff Senate, and the Associated Students of Northern Marianas College and its officers shall be included in the constitutions, membership, and structure of these representative bodies.

The President shall develop procedures that specify the general governance role of the administrators, the faculty, the staff, and the students of the College, in terms of policy formulation, decision-making and planning, and problem identification, analysis, and resolution.